www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14381-14382/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2013 in AN Nos.517/1993 & 685/1993 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SUSANA RANI DAVID & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESTHER JASPHER SWANINATHAN & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing affidavit)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.22795-22796/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 16/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

For Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv. Mr. D.V. Raghu Vasmy,Adv. For Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Karunakaran,Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan,Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer,Adv.

For Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv. For M/s. K.S.N. & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Letters have been circulated by the learned counsel

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by for the respondents seeking adjournment for filing

Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.03.18 13:10:08 IST

Reason: counter affidavit.

1

Counter affidavits may be filed within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 5th May, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

2