SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s). 14381-14382/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2013 in AN Nos.517/1993 & 685/1993 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Madras)

SUSANA RANI DAVID & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESTHER JASPHER SWANINATHAN & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. For exemption from filing document with affidavit)

SLP(C) No. 22795-22796/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 16/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Umapathy, Adv.

> Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv. Ms. S. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. D.V. Radhu Vamsy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Balasubramanium, Sr.Adv.

> Mr. B.Karunakaran,Adv. Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv. Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv. Ms. Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

For Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.Balachandran,Adv. Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv. Mr.

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.10.17

> For M/s. KSN & Co., Advs.

14:13:26 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that the parties to the litigation are member of one family and are making an effort to see disputes outside the Court. On earlier occasions several adjournments were granted on this ground.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsine. effort to settle their

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

As a last opportunity, these matters are adjourned to 7th December, 2015. No further time shall be granted.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

2